Culture and recreation 1,240,815 652,572 -
Interest on long-term debt 395,280 -   -

Total governmental activities 48,449,553   6,834,812   1,241,515

Business-type activities - Waterworks and Sewerage 11,871,081 11,967,058 3,500

Total primary government 60,320,634$   18,801,870$   1,245,015$

Component unit - Crystal Lake Public Library 4,492,674$   234,116$   -$

General revenues:
   Taxes:
   Property
   Home rule sales
   Auto rental
   Franchise fees - cable
   Telecommunications
   Hotel
   Video gaming
   Intergovernmental:
   Replacement
   State sales and use
   Income
   Investment income (loss)
   Miscellaneous

   Total general revenues

   Changes in net position

Net position, beginning of the year,
  as previously reported
Prior period restatement

Net position, beginning of the year,
  as restated

Net position, end of the year

See accompanying notes.

Functions/Programs

- 5 -

City of Crystal Lake, Illinois
Statement of Activities

For the Year Ended April 30, 2018

Component Unit
Capital Crystal Lake

Grants and Governmental Business-type Public
Contributions Activities Activities Total Library

-$   (8,201,569)$   -$   (8,201,569)$   -$
4,370   (23,407,875)   -   (23,407,875)   -

1,023,140   (6,752,749)   -   (6,752,749)   -
-   (588,243)   -   (588,243)   -
-   (395,280)   -   (395,280)   -

1,027,510   (39,345,716)   -   (39,345,716)   -

-   -   99,477   99,477   -

1,027,510$   (39,345,716)   99,477   (39,246,239)   -

-$   -   -   -   (4,258,558)

12,499,058   -   12,499,058   4,492,285
5,159,592 -   5,159,592   -

40,230 -   40,230   -
728,314 -   728,314   -

1,076,925 -   1,076,925   -
312,725 -   312,725   -
95,431 -   95,431   -

147,318 -   147,318   -
12,595,524 -   12,595,524   -
3,707,369 -   3,707,369   -

334,737 (3,132)   331,605   48,718
920,423 257,285 1,177,708   110,760

37,617,646   254,153   37,871,799   4,651,763

(1,728,070)   353,630   (1,374,440)   393,205

162,456,640   51,062,229   213,518,869   10,111,375
(3,634,075)   -   (3,634,075)   -

158,822,565   51,062,229   209,884,794   10,111,375

157,094,495$  51,415,859$   208,510,354$  10,504,580$

- 6 -

Changes in Net Position
Net (Expense) Revenue and

Motor Fire
General Fuel Tax Rescue

Fund Fund Fund

Cash and investments 10,691,738$   6,356,833$   3,830,134$
Receivables:

Property taxes, net 4,259,817 -   6,466,177
Interest 64,134 13,294 4,744
Other 1,979,166 57,483   512,092

Due from other funds 108,308 12,179   -
Due from other governments 3,768,245 93,272 -
Inventory 170,883 -   -
Prepaid items 2,284,539 -   3,691